

HR1014

LRB096 21628 GRL 38948 r

1

## HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Virginia 4 F. Dolan of Aurora, who passed away on March 10, 2010; and

5 WHEREAS, Virginia Dolan was born on June 30, 1932, in 6 Aurora; she was the daughter of the late Harley and Marjorie 7 (Crane) Nehring; and

8 WHEREAS, Virginia Dolan was a member of the Wesley United 9 Methodist Church in Aurora; and

10 WHEREAS, Virginia Dolan was preceded in death by her 11 parents and her sister, Marjorie Kish; and

12 WHEREAS, Virginia Dolan is survived by her sons, Brian 13 (Kathy) Dolan and Daniel (Dawn) Dolan; her grandchildren, Dina 14 (Thomas) Sharkey, Wendy (Tim) Brennan, Tony (Christine) Hopp, 15 Kelly Dolan, Danny (Dixie) Dolan, and John "JD" Dolan; her great-grandchildren, Ciara, Michael, Erin, Nolan, Roman, Ty, 16 17 Annika, Gavin, Mercedes, and Krisitina; her 18 great-great-grandson, Isaac; and her former husband, Daniel Dolan; therefore, be it 19

20

RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE

HR1014 -2- LRB096 21628 GRL 38948 r
NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
mourn, along with her family and friends, the passing of
Virginia F. Dolan; and be it further

4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 5 presented to the family of Virginia Dolan as an expression of 6 our sympathy.